CC No. 42/2023

WA ¥<EH GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(A #ATM MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(@4 91 (RAILWAY BOARD)

FAX/POST COPY
ISSUED ON 28.02.2023
THE GENERAL MANAGERs (OPTG.) COPY TO: CPTMs
SCR/SECUNDERABAD SCR/SECUNDERABAD
CR/MUMBAI _ CR/MUMBAI

NO. 2022/CHG/16/CR/1 () CONNECT SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY’S LETTER NO.
T.454/SCR SPLS DATED 14.02.2023 REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF 2 PAIRS OF

DEMU SERVICES BETWEEN KALBURAGI AND BIDAR () MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

APPROVES INTRODUCTION OF 2 PAIR OF DEMU SERVICES BETWEEN KALBURAGI
AND BIDAR TO THE FOLLOWING TIMINGS (.)

07745 07747 07746 BIDAR- | 07748 BIDAR-
KALABURGI- | KALABURGI- KALABURGI | KALABURGI
BIDAR DEMU | BIDARDEMU | | | STATIONS | 1 [DEMU SPECIAL DEMU SPECIAL

SPECIAL SPECIAL (6 DAYS) (6 DAYS)
(6 DAYS) (6 DAYS)
7:30 13:30 D | KALABURAGI | A 13:20 19:25
7:44 13:43 A TAJ D 12:46 18:43
7:45 13:44 D | SULTANAPUR | A 12:45 18:42
8:03 14:01 A D 12:28 18:23
8:04 14:02 D)) EURUKOTTA [, 12:27 18:22
8:20 14:18 A : D 12:10 18:04
8:21 14:19 p | KAMALPUR | , 12:09 18:03
8:33 14:33 A D 11:54 17:58
8:34 14:34 p | BALLIKHEDK | , 11:53 17:57
8:52 T 14:53 A D 11:35 17:40
8:53 14:54 p|| HOMNABAD [ , 11:34 17:39
9:13 15:14 A D 11:13 17:19
9:14 15:15 p || HALLIKHED B  , 11:12 17:18
9:25 15:24 A D 11:01 17:07
9:26 15:25 p | KANAJIHALT | 11:00 17:06
9:37 15:34 A D 10:50 16:55
9:38 15:35 p | KHANAFUR | , 10:49 16:54
10:15 16:15 A BIDAR D 10:35 16:40

THE INTRODUCTION MAY BE GIVEN EFFECT FROM AN EARLY CONVENIENT DATE ()
IF REQUIRED, THE INAUGURAL TRAIN MAY BE PLANNED AS A SPECIAL SERVICE
WHICH SHALL PUCK UP ITS LINK SUBSEQUENCTLY () ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND
ACTION ACCORDINGLY (.) GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY (.) MATTER MOST URGENT (.)
KUMAR/RAILWAYS (.)

2003
e
(VIVEK KUMAR SINHA)

g MRas (@R
JOINT DIRECTOR (COACHING)

IS ¥/ RAILWAY BOARD

COPY TO:
1. ED/PM, EDME/CHG, DD (PUNCTUALITY) IN BOARD’S OFFICE.

2. CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI.



